(Unit: mm)
Fixed Inductors for Surface Mounting 面実装
づ け
用 固定インダクタ
(1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A * or equvalent.
Test frequency at 100kHz
(2) DC Resistance is measured with a Digital Multimeter TR6871

Inductance(1)
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(mΩ) Max. (Typ.)
Inductance
Discrease Current(3)
(A) Max. (Typ.)
∆ L/L=30%
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
∆ T=40°C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
S1024AS-4R3M 4.3 ± 20 57 (47) 1.05 (1.40) 2.00 (2.50)
S1024AS-100M 10.0 ± 20 120 (100) 0.70 (0.92) 1.20 (1.50)
S1024AS-330M 33.0 ± 20 435 (360) 0.39 (0.52) 0.62 (0.78)
TYPE DP420C (With Ferrite Shield) 閉磁路タイプ (リングコア有り) (Quantity/reel; 2,000 PCS)
東光品番 インダクタンス(1) 許容差 直流抵抗(2) 直流重畳許容電流(3) 温度上昇許容電流(3)
TOKO
Part
Number
Inductance(1)
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(mΩ) Max. (Typ.)
Inductance
Discrease Current(3)
(A) Max. (Typ.)
∆ L/L=30%
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
∆ T=40°C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
S1023AS-100M 10.0 ± 20 92 (76) 0.68 (0.91) 1.70 (2.11)
S1023AS-150M 15.0 ± 20 150 (125) 0.54 (0.72) 1.20 (1.54)
S1023AS-470M 47.0 ± 20 480 (400) 0.31 (0.41) 0.64 (0.80)
Inductance Range: 4.3~33µH (DP418C), 10~47µH (DP420C)
SELECTION GUIDE FOR STANDARD COILS
*DP418C: 1.8mm Max. height
DP420C: 2.0mm Max. height